
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035972-2024 

Contract

Design, supply, installation, commissioning, and
ongoing maintenance of a compressed natural gas
(CNG) filling station

London Borough of Camden

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035972

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04898b  

Published 6 November 2024, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Camden

London Borough of Camden, 5 Pancras Square

London

N1C 4AG

Contact

Mr Michael Sargeant

Email

michael.sargeant@camden.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035972-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035972-2024
mailto:michael.sargeant@camden.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 2079746605

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.camden.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.camden.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.camden.gov.uk
https://www.camden.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Design, supply, installation, commissioning, and ongoing maintenance of a compressed
natural gas (CNG) filling station

Reference number

DN734557

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Camden (LBC) is seeking proposals for the design, supply,

installation, commissioning, and ongoing maintenance of a compressed natural gas (bio-
CNG) filling station for its fleet of bio-CNG vehicles at the York Way Depot, Camden. LBC is

open to proposals for a full-service solution, including the decommissioning and removal of

existing equipment, or a maintenance-only solution utilising (and upgrading where required)

the existing equipment on-site currently owned by Air Liquide Advanced Business and

Technologies.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £668,516.07



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Camden (LBC) is seeking proposals for the design, supply,

installation, commissioning, and ongoing maintenance of a compressed natural gas (bio-
CNG) filling station for its fleet of bio-CNG vehicles at the York Way Depot, Camden. LBC is

open to proposals for a full-service solution, including the decommissioning and removal of

existing equipment, or a maintenance-only solution utilising (and upgrading where required)

the existing equipment on-site currently owned by Air Liquide Advanced Business and

Technologies.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025278

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TSG UK Solutions Limited

/Notice/025278-2024


Page 6 to 6

19 Canning Street

Edinburgh

EH3 8EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £668,516.07

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Camden

5 Pancras Square

London

N1C 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T09:21:25+0100
	TCPDF




